

PHOTON ENERGY NEWS RELEASE

## STELLUNGNAHME BETREFFEND PHOTON POWER AG

Amsterdam, 4. Januar 2016 – Photon Energy NV möchte gegenüber Aktionären und Anlegern, sowie Geschäftspartnern und Medienvertretern festhalten, dass keinerlei Verbindung zur Aachener Photon Power AG besteht.

Die weltweit aktive Photon Energy NV Gruppe möchte klarstellen, dass es sich bei der Photon Power AG, die derzeit in den Medien ist, um ein absolut separates Unternehmen handelt. "Wir möchten auf diesem Wege mögliche Unklarheiten beseitigen, die aufgrund der ähnlichen Unternehmensnamen entstehen könnten", sagt Photon Energy CEO Georg Hotar.

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Jan Krcmar T +420 773 032 182 E jan.krcmar@photonenergy.com

## **ABOUT PHOTON ENERGY**

Photon Energy NV is a global solar power solutions and services company covering the entire lifecycle of solar power systems. Since its foundation in 2008 Photon Energy has built and commissioned more than 50 MWp of solar power plants across two continents and supplied the technology for many more projects. Photon Energy's O&M division provides operations and maintenance services for over 150 MWp worldwide. Photon Energy is headquartered in Amsterdam and has offices in Australia, Germany, Italy, the Czech Republic and Slovakia. www.photonenergy.com

EXPERTS FOR THE SOLAR AGE.